

Foam Party Agreement Terms

By booking a Foam Party with Maryland Stork Lady, LLC, Aka the Sign Lady, participants acknowledge and agree to the following terms and conditions:

Release and Indemnification: Participants release, discharge, and forever hold harmless Maryland Stork Lady, Aka the Sign Lady, LLC., its employees, affiliates, owners, agents, and representatives from any and all claims, demands, damages, fees, actions, causes of action, costs, and expenses (including attorney's fees), arising from or related to the event. This includes personal injury or property damage suffered or incurred by participants, their family members, guests, invitees, licensees, contractors, subcontractors, agents, or representatives. Maryland Stork Lady, Aka the Sign Lady, LLC. shall not be responsible for any claims related to such injury, damage, or law enforcement action.

Participant Caution: Participants are advised to exercise extreme caution as the ground and other surfaces may become slippery during the event. Participants are responsible for informing all members of their party about potential hazards and precautions.

Photography and Filming: Maryland Stork Lady, Aka the Sign Lady, LLC. retains ownership of any film or photography of participants and may use it for promotional or commercial purposes without compensation.

Payment and Cancellation Policy: Due to high demand and limited availability, a \$50 deposit is required to secure each booking for Foam Parties, as summer bookings fill up quickly. All parties are non-refundable, and the balance must be paid in full prior to the event. Cancellation or rescheduling is permitted, with funds applied to the new party date. Refunds are not issued.

Participants acknowledge their acceptance and agreement to adhere to these terms and conditions by booking a Foam Party with Maryland Stork Lady, Aka the Sign Lady.



410.963.2174 mdsignlady@icloud.com